Qingdao Donghai Package Indusrty Co., Ltd.
Conformity of LDPE Blown Film For Packaging Purpose

in compliance with GB4806-1
1.Product Name: LDPE Blown Film For Packaging Purpose

2.Materials and resin name (CAS Number):They are stipulated against the appendix A of standard GB4806.6. All the names of the chemicals in

copolymer should be stipulated
3.Specific migration limits on the chemicals

Chemicals Name CAS No. FCA No. | Page Max Usage Limit/% SML/QM | SML(T) Complian | Other
mg/kg mg/kg ce
Polyethylene 9002-88-4 FCA0953 | 73 No Limit ;5081%806.6-
PolymerEc;L;I- S#éene and Drying Weight Loss(100°C,2h
25087-34-7 FCA0102 | 10 )=0.15%; GB4806.6-
Burning Residual<0.20%; 2016
n-hexane extract (Back
Flow, 2h)<2.00%
Polymer of 1-hexene and | 25213-02-09 FCA0106 10 # (1-hexene GB4806.6-
Ethylene SML)<3 2016
Erucamide 112-84-5 FCAQ0910 70 # 9081%685_
silicon dioxide 7631-86-9 FCAQ759 60 NO Limit (23081%685-
Pentaerythritol tetrakis(3-
(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4- 6683-19-8 | FCAO140 | 14 Usage<0.5% GB9685-
hydroxyphenyl)propionate) 2016

4. Regulations and standards followed: GB4806.6-2016 National Food Safety Standards Plastic Resins for Food Contact, GB4806.7-2016 National
Food Safety Standards Plastic Materials and Products for Food Contact, GB 9685-2016 National food safety standards Standards for the use of
additives for food contact materials and products and GB/T 4456-2008 (Enterprise product standards) etc

5. Total migration compliance status; (finished products only)

6. Other situations that require declaration; (such as conditions of use and other restrictive requirements, etc.)

Declaration: This company should be responsible for the truth and reliability for above contents and willing to bear all legal liabilities arising therefrom,
if there are any untruths.

Qingdao Donghai Package Indusrty Co., Ltd.
Feb 14, 2023



